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2.7.1 - Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional performance

Sr. Question 4 3 2 1 0
No.
1 | How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 67 29 03 01 00
2 | How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 50 34 09 07 00
3 | How well were the teachers able to communicate? 55 31 10 04 00
4 The te.eacher s approach to teaching can best be a5 a5 07 03 00
described as
5 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 43 40 16 o1 00
teachers
6 Was your performance in assignments discussed 49 40 1 00 00
with you?
The institute takes active interest in promoting
7 | internship, student exchange, field visit 51 31 12 03 03
opportunities for students
The teaching and mentoring process in your
8 | institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and | 41 48 10 01 00
emotional growth.
9 The institution provides multiple opportunities to 37 54 05 02 02
learn and grow
Teachers inform you about your expected
10 | competencies, course outcomes and programme 52 40 05 02 01
outcomes
1 Yoqr mentor does a necessary follow-up with an a1 40 07 08 04
assigned task to you.
12 The teachers 1llust1_'ate_the concepts through 43 a1 09 04 00
examples and applications
13 The te.achers 1.d(?nt1f).7 your strengths and encourage 48 ag 09 04 o1
you with providing right level of challenges
14 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and 40 37 15 08 00
help you to overcome them
The institution makes effort to engage students in
15 | the monitoring, review and continuous quality 32 52 12 04 00
improvement of the teaching learning process
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods,
16 such as experlent}al learning, par_t1c1pat1ve lear_nmg a1 42 15 02 00
and problem solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences
17 Teachers encourage you to participate in 39 40 13 05 03

extracurricular activities




18

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to
inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

43

39

13

04

01

19

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as
LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

38

50

09

02

01

20

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in
your institute is very good

38

38

14
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08

Azad Mahavidyalaya

Ausa Dist. Latur




AZAD MAHAVIDYALAYA, AUSA

Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
(Academic Year 2022-2023)

Name of the Student

Class SEM
Mobile Number ABCID
Email-ID

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one and tick (v) mark on
it.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

| 4-85t0100% | 3-70t084% | 2-55t069% | 1-30t054% | 0-Below30% |
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
‘ 4-Thoroughly ‘ 3-Satisfactorily ’ 2-Poorly | 1-Indifferently ‘ 0-Won’t teach at all ‘
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4-Always 3-Sometimes 2-Just 1-Generally 0-Very poor
effective effective satisfactorily ineffective communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4-Excellent 3-Very good ‘ 2-Good 1-Fair 0-Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4-Af2/i\;ays 3-Usually fair | 2-Sometimes unfair | 1-Usually unfair 0-Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
2.
4-E ti 3-Usuall 1-Rarel 0-N
vely time suaty Occasionally/Sometimes arely ever
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students.
4-Regularly 3-Often 2-Sometimes | 1-Rarely 0-Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in

cognitive, social and emotional growth.

4-Significantly 3-Very well 2-Moderately 1-Marginally 0-Not atall

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4-Strongly agree 3-Agree 2-Neutral 1-Disagree 0-Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

2.
4-Every time 3-Usually 1-Rarely 0-Never
Occasionally/Sometimes




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4-E 2- 0-Idon’th
_ very 3-Usually ) _ 1-Rarely onthavea
time Occasionally/Sometimes mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
2-
Occasionally/Sometimes

4-Every time 3-Usually 1-Rarely 0-Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges.
4-Fully 3-Reasonably ’ 2-Partially | 1-Slightly 0-Unable to do
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
2-
Occasionally/Sometimes

4-Every time 3-Usually 1-Rarely 0-Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4-Stronglyagree‘ 3-Agree ‘ 2-Neutral | 1-Disagree 0-Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

‘ 4-To a great extent ’ 3-Moderate ’ 2-Some what ‘ 1-Very little ‘ 0-Not at all ‘

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

‘4-Strongly agree‘ 3-Agree ‘ 2-Neutral | 1-Disagree ‘ 0-Strongly disagree ‘

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To a great extent | 3-Moderate 2-Some what 1-Very little 0-Not atall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,
etc. while teaching.

4-Above 90% 3-70 -89% 2-50-69% 1-30 -49% 0-Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

0-Strongly
4-Strongly agree 3-Agree 2-Neutral 1-Disagree

disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning
experience in your institution.
2

Date:- Signature of the Student



AZAD MAHAVIDYALAYA, AUSA

Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning and Evaluation

(Academic Year 2022-2023) 2024 22

| Name of the Student ‘ —[GUCE, ﬂmqrat[d\ Kaj\/, /)pﬁyﬂv
= — 1 J
Class ) 8. 8. T.N I SEM Y7

4 1]

’>M0bile Number 9‘\5'- 2-%35?{) [LJ(’) Adhar No.
' il-1D
l_En_lar g "]vu?armamn () qu)m! + Lar)

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

@ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one and tick (V) mark on it.
@ The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

1. How much ,f mu wl]abus us was covered in the class?

‘.

r—

#8510 100% | 370t084% | 2-55t069% | 1-30t054% | 0-Below30% |
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
\,jfl%homum;}v | 3- Satisfactorily ‘ 2-Poorly J 1-Indifferently ! 0-Won't teach at all \
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 s | 3-Sometimes 2-Just 1-Generally 0-Very poor
I effective | effective | satisfactorily ineffective communication J
4. The wad"er s approach to teaching can best be described as
i— 4-Excellent Wezygood || 2-Good ‘ 1-Fair .| 0-Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
. } Alwavs fair l 3-Usually fair || 2-Sometimes unfair ‘ 1-Usually unfair ‘ 0-Unfair —\
6. Was vour performance in assignments discussed with you?

V time -Usu ally [ 2-0cc (}rcaelomlfy/bometlmes ] 1- Rareiy ‘ 0-Never —‘
7. The institute takes active interest i in promoting mternshlp, student exchange, field visit
;pmtt:m*:c I(): students.
V_/ﬁ: gularly |  3-Often | 2-Sometimes ] 1-Rarely ] 0-Never j
8. .ise £ crl*-mrr and n mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,

social and emotional growth,

| v~‘w"1|T1t4 :I]\ J—_/T:\;_@\ well | 2-Moderately ‘ 1- Marginally | 0-Not at all j
:_f,;. Fhe i mt ':1?{151 rm\ rides multlple opportunities to learn and grow. -
| 4 'n'ongl\ agree n/B Amee ‘ 2-Neutral [ 1-Disagree ' 0-Strongly disagreeJ

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programime outcomes.

f_ﬁ'iz'\?.-‘r}-'_li_iae_'!:é?ﬂ_?u?[}y__! 2-Occasionally/Sometimes 1-Rarely ( O-Never ‘




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to vou. -
\/u‘ﬁﬁfry time ‘ 3-Usually 1 2-Occasionally/Sometimes ‘ 1-Rarely | 0-ldon’thave a mentor ‘

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

L 4-Every time \L,/S‘Uﬁ]_ly ‘ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes | 1-Rarely | 0-Never |
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage vou with providing right level of
challenges. -
‘ 4-Fully ur/SfR&sonably ‘ 2-Partially ‘ 1-Slightly | 0-Unable to do '
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
| 4-Every time M{Isually l 2-Occasionally/Sometimes ! 1-Rarely | _O-Never ,
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monilosing, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
| 4 -Strongly agxee\L/S’A/g’ree ‘ 2-Neutral | 1-Disagree | strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as expeilumai learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodelogies for enhancing learning

experiences.
: 4-To a great extentL)/Sﬂoderate | 2-Some what | 1-Ver y little ' H Nu : 1_t all |
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4-Strongly agree q/’o‘/Agree i 2-Neutral i_ 1-Disagree ‘ 0-Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To a great extent \h/szﬁderate 2-Some what i 1-Very little 0-Notatall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
- 4-Above 90% /3/7’0 89% 250-69% | 1-30- 49% toW‘
20. The overall quallty of teaching-learning process in you: institute is very good.
| 4-Strongly agree \_/Mé‘ee 2-Neutral | 1-Disagree U—_f_i.*.r.r"u:':_gl5;_Jisap_r_‘_.-35 j

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning
experience in your institution.
d

b.

— = o . o
Date:- . 22— \\~ 71 L Signature of the Student



AZAD MAHAVIDYALAYA, AUSA &/

Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
(Academic Year 2022-2023)

I Name of the Student Sha?k}\ ( lma~a P”“
G | Bsc. FY M| ar
| MotieNomber 9960330086 |AdharNo. | 5940 219G 7165

Em.ﬂm D

‘SHQahhumam §93.(o)) 0 it Com |
Instructions to fill the questionnaire L}

© All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

@ Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one and tick (v) mark on it.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

| 4-8510100%\ "  3-70 to 84% 2-55t069% | 1-30t054% | 0-Below30% |
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
| 4-Tho oughly, /”"3-Satisfactorily | 2-Poorly | 1-Indifferently | 0-Won't teach at all |
3. Ho ow well were the teachers able to communicate?
g o 3-Somet: mes‘), 2-Just 1-Generally |  0-Verypoor |
, effective satisfactorily ineffective | communication ‘
4. The teacher’s c,pj); oach to teachmg can best be descrlbed as N
j_' 3-Very good ‘ 2-Good I 1-Fair | 0-Poor
5 os5 of t -:y internal evaluation process by the teachers.
;_’x ays fair | mal[\ fai ’V/. 2-Sometimes unfair | 1-Usually unfair ‘ 0-Unfair J
6. wdb mul pel fmmance In assignments discussed with you?
4 _il y i 1,11{,\/ 3-Usually ‘ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes ‘ 1-Rarely [ 0-Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
0} m):tumt.cs for students.

3-Often_~~ ‘ 2-Sometimes ‘ 1-Rarely ‘ 0-Never ]
rf and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,

angial and emotional growth.

4—5'0'1if;ant[y/ 3-Very well 2-Moderately 1-Marginally ' 0-Not at all

_ The i Ll'shtutl(]n provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
| Strougly agree '_ 3-Agree " 2-Neutral | 1-Disagree | 0-Strongly disagree
you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme sutcomes,

4-Every r_.ir'ra{/ IE-I_.!.*;L:aIE_\‘ i 2- OLC%1onally/50met1mes 1-Rarely | 0-Never

9.
4-S

10. Teachers inform




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
‘ 4-Every time | 3-Usually‘/f 2-Occasionally/Sometimes ‘

1-Rarely U—. don’t have a mentor |
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and df)f}ll(.r‘ tions.
l 4-Every time [

3-Usually , ~ ‘ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes |

Razeiy 0-Never _‘
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4-Fully \A 3-Reasonably |

1 2-Partially : 13 ETgh ﬂﬁ’_“—'-__ -
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcom
| 4-Everytime | 3

| 0O-Unabletodo . |
3-Usually \/I 2-0ccasionallv7§5nw*11*192

ne thc:m
| b hein

=
| -Rarely (- l\evu
— |
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the mmutmmg, review and
3-Agree ‘

iy
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning pr oce
‘ 4-Strongly agreeﬂ

Z2-Neutral |

| 1-Disagree | 0-Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.
4-To a great extent\/ 3-Moderate [ 2-Some what 1-Very .rf‘l . 0- Notat all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular act wu:u.
' 4-Strongly agreg 4 3-Agree ‘ 2-Neutral 1-Disagree | 0-Str lv disagree |
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate =oft sk ills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work,
4-To a great exten\// 3-Moderate 2-Some what i l—"v'm_f ittle _-| 0-Not at all J
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching,.
4-Above 90% A  3-70-89% 2-50 - 69% 1-30-49% | 0-Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very pood
4-Strongly agree S-Agree/ 2-Neutral 1-1')15;.3:;1‘-._-}\:5 _ ! 0-S1 r;-_ngly disagree i
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning
experience in your institution
d — —
b, S
c. .
—_—
Date:- (2.|1y)20VV"

Signature of the Student



AZAD MAHAVIDYALAYA, AUSA &/

Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
(Academic Year 2022-2023)

_' Name_nft:he StudenF % ha?l‘ij'\  lrha~a FH” !
| Class BSC F\{ J SEM :_i_L—
: Mobile Number 88 603300 ?6 ‘ Adhar No. I 599 0 219 8 7:‘65

Email-iD

Shcu hhumofo 693 @J mai ] . COm

Instructions to fill the quesnonnalre
© All questions should be compulsorily attempted. '
© Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one and tick (v) mark on it.
@ The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

| 4-8510100%\ 4 3-70t084% |  2-55 to 69% | 1-30t054% | 0-Below30% |
2. H ‘How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
L 4-Thor nurrhluu/j Satisfactorily ‘ 2-Poorly j 1-Indifferently ' 0-Won't teach at all J
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
T 4Alv Mays | 3-Sometimes 5 2-Just ‘ 1-Generally 0-Very poor
| effective effective | satisfactorily | ineffective communication
4. Ihc teacher’ s approach to teaching can best be described as
4-Excellent | 3-Verygood | 2-Good ‘ 1-Fair ‘ 0-Poor —‘
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4-Al sfair | 3-1 xudl) Iml\./ 2-Sometimes unfair | 1- -Usually unfair | 0-Unfair ‘
E Was your pcr h;n marnce in assignments discussed with you? | o
4-Eve; Ty time \,/ 3-Usually | 2-Occasionall ly/Sometimes ‘ 1-Rarely ‘ 0-Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
portunities for students.
I 4-Regularly 3-Often” ‘ 2-Sometimes I 1-Rarely ‘ 0-Never

teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,

sacial and emotional growth.

4-Sig mf[c:mtly/f '3731‘3’ well 2-Moderately 1-Marginally 0-Not at all
9. 1 j__nstxtutmn pr owdes multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
'_4_r1_ ly agree | \‘-’ICL \_/J’ 2-Neutral ‘ 1-Disagree ] 0-Strongly disagree |

10. Teachers m{mw you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

Programme outcomes.

v time -: .;—I,-.-;f-.ual!.;; T 2-Occasionally/Sometimes 1-Rarely 0-Never J



11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
L4-Every time ‘ B-Usually‘/‘ 2-Occasionally

1-Rarely | 0-ldon't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and Jpnlicc.tmm
l 4-Every time l 3-Usually - l 2-Occasionally/Sometimes | 1-Rarely 0-Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4-Fully \/1 3-Reasonably ‘ 2-Partially ‘ l-ﬁi‘_ghtl}-* T _~"]_--_’_In“-t'ijlg todo . i
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome r hem. .
‘ 4-Every time ‘ 3-Usually v/| 2- Occasmmllv,@omvt mes | 1-Rarely . 0-Never

15.The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review :.md'
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning pr ocess.
‘ 4-Strongly agr BQA' 3-Agree [ 2-Neutral 1-Disagree f)_'t disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as expe

iential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for cnhancing learning

experiences.
‘ 4-To a great extent\% 3-Moderate ‘ 2-Some what | 1-Very little | 0-Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular acti 'f[ties
\ 4-Strongly agrnegi/l 3-Agree ‘ 2-Neutral | 1-Disagree T 0-Stry er]vdwdgme |
18.Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
" 4-To a great exten;c/ 3-Moderate 2-Some what | l-i/'(-,'r;._-“iis_zl—: -I- ~ 0-Notatall ‘
1 L
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Muit-nwdta, etc. while
teaching.
4-Above 90% 1 3-70-89% 2-50 - 69% i 1-30-49% | 0-Below 29% |
!

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is verv good,

4-Strongly agree 3-Agreev/ 2-Neutral 1-Disagree | i-_.i_-"_g;:'[.\l'_g[_'f di:-s;-;grec—

21.Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overal] teaching - learning
experience in your institution.
d

—_—
Date:- (L]]]}'},-DW Signature of the Student



S
AZAD MAHAVIDYALAYA, AUSA ’

Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
(Academic Year 2022-2023)

[ Name of the Student gl’kﬂb‘l u/\__ QM ‘
I B.S.c. 2™ Jear[SEM VENT =~
Mobile Number qQ_oal 2G4y )O¢€ |AdharNo. éogg 027 O‘ 393?‘

ﬁmail-'ﬁ— - gﬂuﬁw Q_?_qq @ ql""\Q‘U) Lo

ll'lm.l‘{ii,x on n, fill the questionnaire
@ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
i question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one and tick (V) mark on it.

@ The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
sUggestons nrimprevements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kincly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

1. Howmuch of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4- L___-a-: 10 my 570t084% | 2-55t069% | 1-30to54% | 0-Below30% |
2, How well did the tuu,hels prepare for the classes?
4 ‘"'w:. gl wl,/‘ Sutnra:,turlfy | 2-Poorly ‘ 1-Indifferently ‘ 0-Won’t teach at all J
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

T 4 Alwa \__-‘;:_ T Sometimes | 2-Just 1-Generally 0-Very poor

i_ effective / effective | satisfactorily ineffective communication
4, The teachey’ sappmach to teaching can best be described as

: _ 4-E Ex n_l' __ |3 v'exy oood\/[ 2-Good [ 1-Fair [ 0-Poor —‘
5 g J‘L ‘internal evaluation process by the teachers.

| 4-Always fair : 3-Usuall ]yjcm J’ 2-Sometimes unfair ] 1-Usually unfair !| 0-Unfair _‘
6. 'our performance in assignments discussed with you?

|__*_’_tr. _1_/" 13- Usuallv ' | 2- Ocmsmnally/Sometlmes l' 1-Rarely | 0-Never j

The nstitute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange field visit

i r;?.i.tlf-.f:;k: or students.

v 3-Often _| 2-Sometimes 1-Rarely ' 0-Never |

ching and m“qtn::np process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,

social and emotional growth.

WTWT“LZE]}_ 3-Very well,//‘ 2-Moderately ‘ 1-Marginally } 0-Not at all ?
f?j'i? institution us ovides 1_nult1pIe opportunities to learn and grow.
| 4-Stroy agreens” 3 —Afrxee ‘ 2-Neutral [ 1-Disagree ‘[ 0-Strongly dﬁgr?-ej

" 10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme ocuteomes.

S— — ——
| {4 [ \r]\,.rf' e | '.Q_Ur‘pa“\;

- Y A 2-Occasionally /Sometimes 1-Rarely 0-Never |




!
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task 1o you o
F—Every timeJ/’S-Usually I 2-Occasionally/Sometimes l. 1-Rarely 0-! }m 't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

| 4-Every time .A[“ 3-Usually ’ 2-Occasional Iy/Sometlma,s_ | 1_ Rarely 0-Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
‘ 4- Full;/ l 3- Reasonablyy/ 2-Partially | }_—l“gﬂl}; [0 lTlﬁ _l'{;_L_
14. Teachers are able to Ident"fy your weaknesses and hel p vou to overcoime them,
| 4-E.very timg / 3-Usually | 2-Occasionally/ Sometimes | 1 I_ I _\'.xj—*

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the moniloring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning procass,

'|_4 Strongly agree '| 3-Agree \_» 2-Neutral I| 1-Disagree __i _ O-Stongly fll‘m;]u,

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experient ial 1u11nmg,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

[ 4-Toagreatexteny_/» 3-Moderate | 2-Somewhat | " 1-Verylittle | O-Notatall |

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activiiies.

Fx -Strongly agree M 3-Agree ‘ 2-Neutral | 1-Disagree : 0-Str U!:L:\_fnlisagree j

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft si-..‘i-!!g, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

‘ 4- loaoredt extcntJ/B) Moderate ‘ 2-Some what __ litdle G-Notatall
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD pr: .ctor, Muliimedia, etc. while |
teaching.
4-Above 90% 3-70 - 89% %~ 2-50-69% |  1-30-49% O-Bzlow 29% |
20. The overall quality of teachmg-learmng pr rocess in your institute is very good. -
1_4-Str0ngly agre\/r 3-Agree || 2-Neutral _L Jisagree __ la_\, rlf('_gu

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning
experience in your institution.
a

Date:- ?/-,/ “ / }O’W Signature of the Student
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ALAD MAHAVIDYALAYA, AUSA

idents Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
(Academic Year 2022-2023)

Name of the Student | Aauresny Reham R\ Y
:Class" ) | [ BACY (SEM | T
| Mobile Number 7401947\ 2= | Adhar No. | BR3A2x\¢<o s
 Email-ID  Tad2 5\3E 9m Al comn
Instructions to fill the questionnaire
@ All questions should be compu isorily attempted. 1
© Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one and tick (V) mark on it.
@ The response to the qualitative guestion no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/l e can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly rastrict your response to teaching learning process only)
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
L 48710 100% [ 3-70t084% | 2-55t0 69% | 130t054% | O0-Below30% |
2, Hn Idid the teachers pr eptl e for the classes?
_ +-Thoroug | 3 Aatisfactor 'Iy , 2-Poorly || 1-Indifferently [ 0-Won't teach at all _|
3. Howweliw m‘e  the teachers able 1> communicate?
| 4Alwavs 3-Soretimes :_ 2-Just 1-Generally ] 0-Very poor
i w/‘lt_ I effective | atisfactorily ineffective | communication
4. Theteacher's approach to teaching ca best be described as
___J’J_F ZCE”.E-‘E__.! T 3-Very good ‘ . Good 1-Fair J 0-Poor —‘
5. Fairness of the ':ue nal cvaluntmn process by the teachers.
|_m,-"-£'__ _|_..__ 3-Y dsually fair | 2-Sometimé - unfair | 1-Usually unfair ; 0-Unfair
6. Wasyow performaace in assignments dlSCuS‘SEd with you?
B ﬁ‘%zr}{_t_r__ N Jmail | 2- -Occasionally/Sometimes | 1-Rarely | O-Never

7. “The institute ak2s active interest in promotiny internship, student exchange, field visit
Opportunities fu* students.

|__ A Reg _:LI 1]\ . 3-Often ‘ 2-Sometimes L 1-Rarely ‘ 0-Never ‘
8. The .-am_-.x}. and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,

soclai and etnotional growth.

yr I Xery well |_2-Mo@ately r 1-Marginally ‘ 0-Not at all W

!Ii'l’\l]l

pi f'ﬂ”l'n(“ mtﬂtlple opportumtles to lear nand nd grow.

ee | -‘"'?"E""‘ | Voutrdl 1-D Dbaaree ,’ O—Qngiy di_gg@]

you ap ")U.l VUUF eXpLCtEd ComPELenCies, course outcomes and
f 3 5 rr” aime Ny LCOmMes.

| -'i-—Iiwjt-i;rao _ :_'\;.:’\_-"E.f..l'c‘tﬁ}-».’_ ] 2-chgignally/SOmetimesjm 1-Rarely 0-Never
= JC = —

e e e T N




)

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned t
ly/Sometimes |

‘ 4-Every time ‘ B-ysually ‘2-Occaszonal /Sometimes |
~

3-Usually

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and application:
‘ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes |

r i ey
a5 10 you,

s D B
| il

R i [ bl _-_l
U=l don't nave a mentor |

L 4—‘Evep9 time \

.

2-Partially

~/
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you wit
| 1-Slightly

challenges.
| 3-Reasonably |

/4 Fully

Y4, Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help vou to cver
l 2- Occaswnally/SOmeUmeq |

1-Rarely | 0-Never
ding right level of
0-Unable to do |
s them.
1- l\n" 0-Never

igly dis agree

‘ 4-Every time

—

‘ 2-N eutraI

[ 3-Ysually
15. The institution™makes effort to engage students in ine mo'mmnm, review and
' 1- Dlsa;qﬁllge 0-Strong

continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
|

2-Some what

‘ 4-Strongly agree ' Bﬁréree
16. The institute/ tehchers use student t,entrrc methods, such as f‘}\m riential lear mng,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for e¢nhancing learning
ittle . 0-Notatall

| 1-Very little

3 /1 ngly disagree
T skills, life skills and

experiences.
Vi
-1 a

4~Toy§reat extent | 3 Moderate \
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular acti
2-Neutra!

|
| 4-Strongly agree |  3-Agree |
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcat
employability skills to make you ready for the wortd o
4-To a;;éﬁt extent 3-Moderate 2-Some what _‘  1-Very little 0-Notatall
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projecior, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
[ #-Above 90% 370/~ 89% 2-50 - 69% i_ 130 - 49%
" 20. The overall qualit¥of teaching-learning process in your institute is very
4-Str0n;1fy agree 3-Agree 2-Neutral i___ 1-Disagree | (-5t mgly disagree
21.Give three observation / suggestions to improve the © Il teaching - learning
experience in your institution
a — . S S
b. L.
c e -

Date:- |o| n|Vl—

Student

WG}')G‘_O

Signature of the



AZAD MAHAVIDYALAYA, AUSA ¢7.

Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
(Academic Year 2022-2023)

\_me_ﬁ_“_h Samcenl | ,| kakde vashnavi Balasaheb )

V3, o l =TI
N M| g
Muhiliﬂ umber - & 805’6 ) 25‘35 Adhar No. (

______ i | Puthwiva tkakde 1533@ Amatl . Com

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

I S

@ All guestions should be > conipulsorily attempted,

@® LEach question has five respqases, choose the mos appropriate one and tick () mark on it.
® The response to the gualitative question no. 21 is tudent’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; sBe /he can also mer .on weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to tg: ching learning irocess only)

1. How much of the > syllabus wa covered in the class?

o 4-8510100% | 3-70to 084% \[_ 2-55t069% |  1-30t0 54% |__0-Below30% |
2. How well did the te teachers pr epare for the lasses?
,\D homughly i 3-8 Sdusfactonly i' X ‘Poorly [ 1-Indifferently ]70 -Won't teach at all —||
3. Hew well were the teachers able to\ mm inicate?
4 nma; s | 3-Sometimes -Jast [ 1-Generally | 0-Very poor |
'\.!/- effective | effective L sdﬁt ‘actorliy ineffective ‘ communication |
4. The tea acher’s a_*m oaataeanng can \ st be described as -

5. Fairness of the mlu nal evaluation 1 process’ &the teachers.
s d-Alway § fair \Jw[u Jy fair - 2- -Sometimes unair 1-Usually unfair | 0-Unfair '
6. wdv y our* erformance in asmgnments discusse w1th you?

i
L\_/f EL‘J Y LL e -lisually ly | 2- Occasmna Jy/Som\mes 1-Rarely [ 0-Never

7. The institute vetive mterest in promotmg in‘e rnship, student exchange, field visit

|~ 4-Excellent | 3Verygood | ZGt\~d d | 1-Fair ] 0-Poor

Gpport dlllth 7 for siudents.

,_ tunities for s \H
T4 Reg gularly ] 3-Often 2-Sometimes 1-Rarely 0-Never |
L —;._._________}____
8. The tuchn*g and mentori INg process in your institutiv, facilitates you in cognitive,
\
social and emotional growth.

,\j/ZP ngn.munt]v '_r_? V_ery well [ 2- -Moderately 1- Malgxpal 0-Not at all

9_ The mmfnt ion pre wzdes multlple opportunities to learn and grw,
Q,.-ET?SU'M].}

gree | -?—ngj_ec 2-Neutral 1-Disagree \k 0-Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, cc\rse outcomes and

Progranmime ouic ‘OImes.

\/'/"‘T: e | s-Usually _?chlonally/Sometlmes 1~Rare]y__%{ 0-Never

== T Y — | \t-— -




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
[ 4- -Every time \ Wally \ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes 1-Rarely | 0-1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. _
\ 4-Every time | \37Usually | 2- Occasionally/Sometimes | 1-Rareiy |  0-Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4-Fully {_/Z*REasonably ‘ 2-Partially ‘ 1-Slightly | 0-Unable to do
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to over czmm them.
‘ 4-Every time I’L/B'—‘U'suqily ‘ 2- Occasmnallv/%met mes |_ 1-Rarely : 0-Never |

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

‘ 4-Strongly agreW-Agree I 2-Neutral ‘ 1-Disagree |  0- Strongly disagree |
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as expe riential le’nnmg,
participative learning and problem selving methodologies for cnhancing learning
experiences.
l. 4-To a great extent |L34ﬂ/derate ‘ 2-Some what i—‘\,-'.:;=1'_-.- little 6-Not atall _
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular
4-Strongly agreb4{~ 3-Agree |  2-Neuiral 1- Duag ee | 0-Swongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of worl.

4-To a great exte_{—3-Moderate |- 2-Some what | 1-Very little 0-Not at_all“
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as II..{ID pr L,ectm Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4-Above 90— 3-70-89% 2-50-69% | 1-30-49% | 0-Below29% |
] _

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is ‘_,.p‘,"f_\, good.

4-Strongly agr,ee/'/ 3-Agree 2-Neutral ' —1-]jf.-e'_-_:;:r§;-e!_-_\ 0 Strongly '_lirsa;_:ree
| . i B

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning
experience in ycar institution.

a [

— e e =
b. §
C.

(panf—
Date:- L@ - ||~10 YL~ Signature of the Student
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AZAD MAHAVIDYALAYA, AUSA
Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
(Academic Year 2022-2023)

Nc:_mx,_ﬂ{ 1;“&55";:;:(5&11{ ' CSI;RU)C@A = hcmdn‘\ DM%QTTQ q_
_Clabs % A —[ \_} ' SEM

| ee M AL £G4 Fordg|AdmarNo, | qercooe 161!

3 b |

| Emall I_“ | hondni 9alKenad) 47%(@ greall Covn _

Instructions io fill the questionnair

@ All questions should be compulsorily attempted. ‘

€ Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one and tick (V) mark on it.

@ The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give

stggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.

(Kin restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

i How much 10f the ayilabus was covered in the class?

0 100% 3701084% | 2-55t069% | 1-30t054% | 0-Below 300 |
2. 'H rm W Li; did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 Thorou aum [ 3- 5msfact0uly ;| 2-Poorly lj 1-Indifferently ' 0-Won't teach at allj
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
k_/_r Always | 3- Sometimes ’ 2-Just ’ 1-Generally ‘ 0-Very poor
| L effective | satisfactorily ineffective | communication ‘
:acher’s anproach to teaching can best be described as
N «:-‘;a—‘iit‘.—f‘_}f_ | B ‘vew good ‘ 2-Good ] 1-Fair ‘ 0-Poor ‘
5. Fairness s of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Al C \-me}]y fair ‘ 2-Sometimes unfair | 1-Usually unfair ‘ 0-Unfair J
6‘__‘ Nas y your pe _u__trfn marnce in assignments discussed with you?

N | ~t-Every :.'".'-(-
= il

5 active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

G PeTUHIITes L’(lellt
ulady | I’)rLeu | 2-Sometimes | 1-Rarely T 0-Never j

liing and mentoung process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,

social and emotional growth.

| 2- Ocuasmr’ally/Sometlmes .' 1-Rarely ‘ 0-Never |

E'-;']f— :: P r\'l\

f.%—'\.f'er}-'well | 2-Moderately | 1-Marginally J 0-Not at all j

9. The institu tion provi

des m - multiple opportunities to le arn and grow.
_iitrm‘p;a agree | f:_w;ee_ | 2-Neutral ’ 1-Disagree T{J?Str-ongly disagre—ej
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competenc1es, course outcomes and
pregramme outcomes.

A --1. - ___' m ¥ _—'—-—-—\._
Very Hme 3-Usually B 2—Occaslonaily/Sometime?[ 1-Rarely 0-Never J




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned taslk to you.
; S ——
[ 4- -Every time | 3- Usually\/fZ Occasionally/Sometimes [ 1-Rarely 0-1 don’t have a mentor |

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and dnp’lc( tions,

‘ 4-Every time ‘ 3-Usually ‘ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes ‘ mml; ' 0-Never '
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing vight level of
challenges. B
‘ 4-Fully \A/ 3-Reasonably ‘ 2-Partially J 1-Slightly , U-Unable to do |
14. Teachers alre able to identify your weaknesses and l:ei_;_)_ynu to ove _r_- mie them.,
‘ 4-Every time | -Usually | 2- Occasmndllw’&_‘ netimes ‘\/ . H-Never
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
‘ 4-Strongly agre\_/P 3-Agree } 2-Neutral | 1- ULSclgIGL‘ lJ Strongly {11Jamee

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as o murcntnl learmng,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for cnhancing learning

experiences.
[ 4-To a great extent” | 3-Moderate l 2-Some what ' -Very li Lin" U-Notatall
17, Teachers encourage you to participate in ‘extracurricular activities,
‘ 4-Strongl yagrq/f 3-Agree ‘ 2-Neutral ‘ 1-Disagree E_ -"Tt_ﬁm,gl\‘ disagr ee "‘

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of woric.

‘ 4-To a greatextent | 3-Moderate | 2-Some what \:/ litle | 0-Notatall |
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD _;_n";_h_- ctor, Multi 1(-:5_}:-1_. ete. while |
teaching.
4-Above 90% 3-70 - 89% 4 2-50 - 69% .. 1-30-49% | 0-Below 29% |
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your instizie i« very good.
| 4-Strongly agree 3-Agree A 2-Neutral - 1-Disagry O-Strongls .-_ii_;.;,-_15_.-f_\;-p.a :

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning
experience in your institution.
d

Date:- f}o[;\\W
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AZAD MAHAVIDYALAYA, AUSA
Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
{Academic Year 2022-2023)
| Name of the Student kovh ade Shivkanya Goviod
Class ® 2. Com ﬁ SEM T\[.
Mobilefiber T 7625954963 | AdnarNe, | 1518 T\S> 4688
Emaii-i | Sh\J\CQr\ﬁ!cwh Je Uy ?@q mail. com

Email-is
Instructions to fill the gquestionnaire

@ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

@ Lach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one and tick (v) mark on it,
€ The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
sz- 85t0100% | 3-70t084% | 2-55t069% |  1-30to 54% | 0-Below30% |
vell did the teachers prepare for the classes?
'\_,3 Satisfactorily | 2-Poorly | 1-Indifferently | 0-Won'tteach at all —‘

3. How well were the teachers ab‘e to communicate?
B ; . | 3-Sometimes 2-Just 1-Generally 0-Very poor
Fu:rave satisfactorily ineffective communication
T ,._';;ptn ‘oach to teaching can best be described as _
-i 3-Very good i 2-Good | 1-Fair ‘ 0-Poor |
of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
31 -Usually fair | | L & Sometimes unfair ‘ 1-Usually unfau ‘ 0-Unfair _
6. w as your performance in a%lgnments discussed with you?
\ﬁ;ﬁwr_vwne [ = Usually [ 2-Qccasionally /Sometimes | 1-Rarely [ 0-Never J

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

_\/4- Regularly \— 3-Often | 2-Sometimes ‘ 1-Rarely ‘ 0-Never T
8. The feaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,

social and emotional growth.

—3 Very well 2-Moderately 1-Marginally f 0-Not at all ‘

astituti wm p= ovides multlple opportunities to learn and grow.
A

res '__ V_’S_ wgree ! 2-Neutral | 1- I)mag;ce | 0-Strongly dggree N

nicym vou aboutb your expeLted competencies, course outcomes and

e outcomes,

|
- _____—___.‘_—_.- - 1

;{IEHT —‘ Z——E)ccasﬁially/Sometim es | 1-Rarely ! 0-Never _‘



11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an ass 3 vou -
(A LEvery time 3-Usually |2 Oma*;lomlw/ Someti b {0 b Nentc
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through exampies and appiicaticas
|, 3<Everytime :| 3-Usually |I 2-0ccasionailyfSmneu5'1'1{'-:.’-_; | 1-Rarely | 0-Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
’T/—/—l Fully ‘ 3-Reasonably | 2-Partially I 1- bhgrul ' 0- Unable to do |
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to c;w&{‘“ we them !
Ll/él-Every time ‘ 3-Usually ‘ 2- 0ccasaonal!y/%nmvmg_|_ 1-Rarely | - No”m'

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the _-;;mma_;“ng,, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
[ @-Strongly agree ‘ Agree ‘ 2-Neutral | 1-Disagree | (-5tr -mv-\r r,l_-mwwe '

16. The institute/ teachers use student cemtric methods, such 35 cx
participative learning and problem solving methodologics fov

experiences.
L\ﬂ”To agreatextent | 3-Moderate 2-Some what | 1-Very 1
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in exira curricular activi
\}—Strongyagree L 3-Agree ‘ 2-Neutral | 1-Disagree o
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teaclers to incuicate soft .f~r§_<££.?.-f'-:_ ll_re, s_lcihf; and
employability skills to make you ready for the worid of work.
[\}tloagrcat extent ‘ 3-Moderate \ 2-Some what J l—Verv_iiéfié ~ 0-Notatall '
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD proiector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
\_-4-Above 90% 3-70 - 89% 2-50 - 69% 1-30 - 49% '; - 0-Below v 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institutzs is very good

MStmng yﬂé_gl-"cqe_ B -Agree |1 2-Neutral [ 1_-_!_;'1;&‘ ree | DNEro aly '

aly disagree

21.Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overail leaching
experience in your institution.
a Wge of Compule/y - S

| Yeatohe—goate ak foom —

- learning

ngla) \')—Dl@—-— *
Date:-

Signaturewf the Student



AZAD MAHAVIDYALAYA, AUSA ‘
Studenis Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
(Academic Year 2022-2023)

|_ Name of the Student ‘G_fCICJ‘e‘,—QQ'e, H"’\[‘L‘"@I qur)dkfﬁqr?“? ‘

| Class _ B.com Fy 'SEM || i |
| Mobile Number |. 939 334793 Adhar No. J A e )22 906 QS'_J
| Prai-iD _geteigadelae 54 @ gmail .com |

Instructions to fill the questionnaire \
© All questions should be compulsorily attempted. -
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one and tick (V) mark on it.
@ The vesponse to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

~much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

#85 to 100% | 3-70 to 84Y% ; 2-55t0 69% ‘ 1-30 to 54% ‘ 0-Below 30% j
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? -
4-Thi hi = factorily | 2-Poorly | 1-Indifferently | O0-Won'tteachatall |

Bow well were the teachers able to communicate?

4-Always [ %W [ 2-Just 1-Generally 0-Very poor J

effective | effective | satisfactorily ineffective communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
| dexcellent | 3-Verygood | 2-460d | 1-Fair |‘ 0-Poor ]
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
“4-Always fair :_ 3-Usually fair | L2-Soetimes unfair | 1-Usually unfair | 0-Unfair |
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
o gi@r?_ﬁle i@aﬁally | 2-Occasionally/Sometimes | 1-Rarely | 0-Never |

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
Cpportunities for students.

ly || 3-Bften Sometimes | 1-Rarely O-Never |
xaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,

social and emetional growth,

o oemimn. o = X T Ev | T = | i
| 4-Significantlgy |- 3.y ery well | 2-M oderately 1-Marginally 0-Not at al]
a2, }‘!j(f__@_{;.-ﬁtist_utgzl__::;)&a];sﬁultigjle Opportunities to learn

|
and grow.

3-Agree i E-Ejutra] 1-Disagree _ 0-Strongly dis@ee

ceaciers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programine outco ines.

T | 2 T Terialls S T T ———
| 4-Every time | 3-Usuall I-Rarely |  0-Never




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned iasi fo you.
| 4-Every time ‘ \3Ma ‘ -Occasionally/Sometines ! 1-Rarely | 0< don’thave a mentor |

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and ap;
4-Every time ‘ L=Usually ‘ 2-Occasionaliy/Sometimes

U-Never |

13, The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
. 4-Fully L/I. 3-Reasonably ‘ 2-Partially 1-5![;:{ y ' (-Unable to do
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to over come them. _
4-Every time ‘ 3-Usually \M -Occasionally/Sometimes | 1 {dIu\ - 0-Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the mmntu'mg, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning pr ocess.

!' 4-Strongly agree ‘ 3-Agree \_4/ 2-Neutral ‘ 1-Disagree | U-.’S-[r‘;’.'!f;_!.}’ d]ﬁf_xFe_ N
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologics for cnhancing learning
experiences.
‘ 4-To a great extent ‘ 3-Moderate [_LZ"?E)]T'ae what | 1-Very iittle ~ O-Notatall
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricu'ar Acim; ies.
I 4-Strongly agree ! v 3-AGree l 2-Neutral ' 1-Disagre e | -::zf.%!".'sjn_qi;,’ Li-l‘_ii_-Lgi'C(; |
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, lile skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of worl
‘ 4-To a great extent h—3-Moderate | 2-Some what | 'l—"-,-*'-::-;}.f_.iLLl_t_'- ) J-Notatall |

19. What percentage of teachers use ICF tools such as LCD project cor, Muliiinedia, etc. while

teaching.

Lfbove 90% 3-70 - 89% 2-50 - 69% L 1-30-49% | 0-Below .29%

20. The overall quality Ot}Chmg-lemnmg process in your institute is very good

4-Strongly agree: V3-Agree 2-Neutral 1-Disagrez | 0- E-,_tt'cﬁ:‘:géy aisugi'ee |

21.Give three observation / suggestions to improve the cverall teaclhing - learning
experience in your institution.

] vge o L A= —
b. wie Yreuygq — — e =
e e

949
Date:- 1 ,_ -2 22_ Signatufte of the Student



AZAD VIAHAVIDYALAYA, AUSA
Students Satisfact lon Survey on Teaching Learning and Evaluation

(Academic Year 2022-2023)

Name of the Student L SUIQ\/F\HH NEHE KACHTN “ITTHAL

]

Class R.se, T SEM \ ~L

I_;x_mn_n:.l imber qg‘g;moeej\u Adhar No. ‘ F 09205954 NY

Email-I1D Sac\ﬁmSu'v\fq\aqhgh‘m 1@ a'h’\cul Qo ,
Instructions ro All the g westmn"l dire

: , y
® Allc s should be compulso ily attempted.
@ Lach question has it --:-cnrr-se:, .100se the most % /propriate one and tick [\f] mark on it.
8 The respanse to the itativ

‘e quer jon no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
SUBZESLID s o improvements: she/he'y, n also mentis 1 weaknesses of the institute here.
Lct your response to teachi) * learning process only)

1. How much of the syllabus was cc. ered in the class?

48510 100% L1 3701084% | \2-55t0 69% | 130to54% | 0-Below30% |
2. How well did the teachers prepare fo. the clas: :s?
fI‘fr'_m{‘u-.u ] Iyw 3- Dcl"Sfd{ClOIlfy | 2- Pcorly T ~Indifferently I 0-Won't teach at all ‘
3. Howwel i were the teachers abIe to com: ‘unicate
:  4-Alway G n./’ 3-Sometimes 24 1st T 1-Generally ‘ 0-Very poor |
effestive | effective satisfacy rily ineffective | communication ‘
acher’s appreach to Leachmg can besty 2 desc r1bed as
v3-Very good | 2-Good ~ 1-Fair ! ~ 0-Poor
@ internai ¢ valuation plocﬂé—ssgm ceachers. _ .
. 7 Ly fair | - 2-Sometimes unfaiy ‘ 1-Usually unfair : 0-Unfair
6. Was yvour performance in assignments discussed v “h you?
L_%'_—_{;_'_‘;-._:'"."E__.-::_- 1 ""~L' sually ;J/Z Ocnblonally/Sometlmt-‘; ‘ 1- Rarely_ ‘ 0-Never
7. Vheinsttute takes active interest i in promoting interg ship, student exchange, field visit
oppertunitizs for students.
arly __ ~ 3-Oftenvn~ ‘ 2-Sometimes ‘ vé—Rarely ‘ 0-Never j

FescBing and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
4

socizl 2nd einotional growth,

|

_-i‘-.ai_gn_i.‘-'_'.:n__tl';f_ "_S‘—Very well 4 2-Moderately 1-Margis 1ly 0-Not at all |
??__':_-_';,f:_j instingan } pr wndex multlple opportunities to learn and gro\ ) |
_1 - | 3-Agr C‘l/ 2-Neutral ‘ 1 -Disagree . 0-Strongly dlsagree
10, Teacksrs jnfnem you about your expected competen(:les, CGu se outcomes and

Drogiarnyac oukeonmes.
'__r_L_ \_/'_ _J_h:i]l_l. ] 2«Occasiumlly/sbmeti-rt}es 1-Rarely 0-Never
— =l I 1%




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned tasiz to you.
‘ 4-Every time ‘ 3-Usua]ly\/rZ-Occasionally/Somei:imes | 1-Rarely | 0- 1d n} rhavca mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and app i
| 4-Every timM 3-Usually ‘ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes |

0-Never

13. The teachers identify your strengthe and enceurage you with providing right level of

challenges . _
: 4-Fully T 3- R“asonauly l 2 2-Parti: iy ¥y by 1-5lightly | D-Unable to do A
14. Teachers are able to ldentlfy your weaknesses an hup Yy ovarcoms them. y
‘ 4-I:ve1yt1me;/‘|' 3—UsuaHY \ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes L -Rarely U-Never

15, The institution makes effort to engage students in the mouitorisg, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

| 4-Strongly agree ] 3-Agree1/‘ 2-Neutral | 1-Disagree ~ -Strongly 1131‘_18(3
16. The institute/ teachers use student certric methods, st ' ‘ential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for  nhaneing Jearning
experiences.
[ 4- -To a great extent./r 3-Moderate i 2- Jomewhal | _i_—‘-.-"f;'-lg- lituie : 0-Natat all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
L 4- Stiongly agree ‘ 3-Agree l/r‘ 2-Neutral i J—‘..‘,‘-%sag;'.;..- N-Strongly disagree |
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft sbilic iife skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the worid ot worls.
4-To e'l.great extent |- 3-Moderate 2-Some what | 1=y _ liztle 0-Not at all ‘
| A oy el -
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Muitinedia, ete, while
teaching.
4-Above 90% 3-70 - 89% \/f © 2-50-69% | 1-30-49%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your instiic o is. v onod. -
4-Strongly agree 3-Agree_v/| 2-Neutral | |-Disaoer Fongll .::';:;g,{:'e-:é i
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the gverall (-uching - learning

experience in your institution.
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b. " -
c .
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0
Date:- L'L’l ['I/l o a Signature of the Studoat



